

EMPIRE CORP KIT

3026333668

## H160000 34+10

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME HOME TRADERS TWC

## ARTICLE II FRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address 1612 NW 116 PL UNIT 402 DORAL FL 33178 Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III \_ PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: BUSINESS

## ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:100 SHARES 1.00 PER VALUE

ARTYCLE V L	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	3		
	JOSE BENJAMIN ESCORCIA			
Address:	1612 NW 116 PL UNIT 402	Address:		
	DORAL FL 331Z8	·		
,	PRESIDENT VICE-PRESIDENT AND TREASURER			
Name and Title	;	Name and Title:		
Address:		A .3 T		
	······			
Neme and Title	×	Name and Title:		
Address:			······	
				(1978
			, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	$\sim \leq_{cr}$
	EGISTERED AGENT	a	-	コーの変更
Name:	a street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of a JOSE BENJAMIN ESCORCIA	and testimoted affects in:	1	
Address:	1612 NW 116 PL UNIT 402			1 激励
MU41032	DORAL FI 33178		0	
		•		
ARTICLE VII I	NCORPORATOR		-	
	as of the Incorporator is:		-	- 5 M
Nume:	JOSE BENJAMIN ESCORCIA			
Address:	1612 NW 116 PL UNIT 402			
	DORAL FL 33178			- 30

Having been numed as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I amfamiliar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

JEALOR Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and uffirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the faise information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a thirddegree felony as provided for in s. \$17.155, F.S.

scoll tequired Signature/Incorporator